PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Bragg	12/02/2010
Karla Koring	12/02/2010
Robert J. Seib	12/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexam Closures and Containers Inc.	
Street Address:	3245 Kansas Road	
Internal Address:	a Delaware Corporation	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2710

Email: Iminton@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Chad D. Bruggeman

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad D. Bruggeman, Reg. No. 58,991

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0006 OF \$40.00 Z9380390

501369396

source=executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

Jason Bragg, residing at 1800 Castlewood Drive., Chandler, Indiana 47610 USA;

Karla Koring, residing at 11501 Grossman Road., Mt. Vernon, Indiana 47620 USA; and,

Robert J. Seib, residing at 105 S. Damosa Drive, Haubstadt, Indiana 47639,

(collectively, the "Assignors"), have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a **DISPENSING CLOSURE**, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a design patent application (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Rexam Closures and Containers Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address is 3245 Kansas Road, Evansville, Indiana, 47725 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0008

Assignee's expense;

ASSIGNOR:

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

12/2/10

STATE OF INDIANA)	, ·
COUNTY OF Valley by)SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn, and ackr	nowledged before me by the above-	listed Assignor this
W/1/2014 My/Commissionesspiles	Nomey isublic (Signature)	
ASSIGNOR:		
	Kala Korij	12/2/10
STATE OF INDIANA))\$\$:	
COUNTY OF Williams)	
Subscribed, sworn, and acking the state of t	nowledged before me by the above 10.	-listed Assignor this
4/1/2014	- Aleman	
www.Gommission.expines	NGIZEN PHONIC (Significia.)	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR:		
	Ruh & J. 12-2-2010	
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF))SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this day of, 2010.		
4/1/2014 My Connunstant expines	Nomy Public (Signature)	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0010